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	CID
	Page(C)
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	5645
	148
	"An MTBA and MTBAR frame shall be transmitted using a non-A-MPDU frame."

While this makes some sense for the MTBAR, it makes no sense to prevent aggregation of an MTBA with data,  as this guarantees a performance penalty that is not present in the non-PSMP case (i.e. aggregate of BA and data is permitted in both directions during an RD exchange).
	Remove "MTBA and" from the cited text,  or delete the cited text.
	Accept : Delete the cited text

Adhoc : Unanimously

	5526
	148
	The first sentence says that RIFS and SIFS can be used to separate adjacent PSMP-DTTs but doesn't say if other values can be used too. My interpretation is that RIFS should be the minimum allowed value. The second sentence is redundant (since covered by the previous one) and could lead to wrong interpretations.
	Clarify the purpose of the first sentence as indicated in the comment. Remove the second sentence.
	Counter : Based on the discussion in PHYgroup the IFS is exactly RIFS or SIFS. Modify the following text “Adjacent PSMP-DTTs may be separated by RIFS or SIFS as specified above.“ to “PPDU’s from adjacent PSMP-DTTs may be separated by RIFS or SIFS as specified above.”

Delete the following text
"This means that PPDUs to different RA may be separated by RIFS or SIFS"

	5646
	148
	"In a PSMP sequence, multiple RA are supported by separate PPDUs separated by RIFS or SIFS"

This sentence adds nothing to 148.13: "PPDUs to different RA may be separated by RIFS or SIFS."
	Delete first cited text.
	Accept : Delete the cited text

	5647
	148
	"A STA that has frames to send shall start transmission..."

This is too broad.  The STA may have DLS frames queued,  and none to send to the STA.  Also it may have a frame that is too long to fit in the allocation.
	Reword:  "A STA that has frames to send that are valid for transmission within the PSMP-UTT shall start transmission ..."
	Accept

Unanimous

	5397
	150
	BA and BAR are usable during PSMP-DTT or UTT as stated in the subclause 9.15.1.4, page 150, lines 21-24. There are a few places in subsequent subclauses that need to reference both MTBA/BA  or MTBAR/BAR.
	Make the following changes:
1) page 150, line  52, "... acknowledged by MTBA" to "... acknowledged by MTBA or BA".
2) page 150, line  53, "using MTBA" to "using MTBA or BA".
3) page 151, line  50, "An AP transmits MTBA ..." to " An AP transmits MTBA or BA ..."
4) page 152, line 55, "...with MTBAR.." to "... with MTBA or BA"
5) page 152, line 56, "...an MTBA transmission .." to "... an MTBA or BA transmission..."
	Counter : The use of BA and BAR during the PSMP sequence is related to HT-Delayed BA agreement only.
Change the text on Page 150 line 50 from "The frames transmitted during the PSMP-DTT" to "The frames transmitted under HT-Immediate BA agreement during the PSMP-DTT"
Change the text on Page 150 line 51 from "The frames transmitted during the PSMP-UTT" to "The frames transmitted under HT-Immediate BA agreement during the PSMP-UTT"
Change the text on Page 151 line 50 from "An AP transmits MTBA responses, if any, to a STA’s PSMP-UTT data transmissions in the PSMP-DTT of a subsequent PSMP sequence" to "An AP transmits MTBA responses, if any, to a STA’s PSMP-UTT data transmissions under HT-Immediate BA agreement in the PSMP-DTT of a subsequent PSMP sequence"
Change the text on Page 152 line 54 from "Acknowledgement may be requested implicitly using" to "Acknowledgement for HT-Immediate BA agreements may be requested implicitly using"

	5648
	152
	"with an individual receiver address"

For a BA agreement to exist,  this must necessarily be true.
	Remove the cited text.
	Counter : Removed the cited text and reword the sentence. Repeat the same change for text on line 35, page 152 (Draft 3.0) and repeat the rewording for text on line 38.

	5649
	152
	"In either case ... shall allocate..."

It is not clear what the "case" mentioned is. Also,  it is not clear when the allocation should take place.
	Reword the sentence as follows:

"An AP that transmits Data frames with the Ack Policy field set to Scheduled Acknowledgement Under PSMP Agreement or that transmits an MTBAR addressed to a STA in a PSMP-DTT shall allocate sufficient time for an MTBA transmission in a PSMP-UTT allocated to that STA within the same PSMP sequence."
	Accept

	5650
	153
	"ACK policy bits" - too informal and ambiguous
	Replace with "by the transmission of data MPDUs with the Ack Policy field set to Scheduled Acknowledgement Under PSMP Session"

And replace (MTBAR) with (by the transmission of an MTBAR frame).
	Accept

	5651
	153
	"A STA may attempt to create a Scheduled PSMP session with its AP (as defined in 11.4.4b (PSMP Management)) only if the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1."

This relates only to management of PSMP, and should be moved to clause 11.
	Move to clause 11.
	Counter : Delete the quoted text and add the following text on Page 202 at line 63 "A STA may attempt to create a Scheduled PSMP session with its AP only if the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1"

	5652
	153
	"The AP shall not transmit a PSMP frame containing a STA_INFO record addressed to a STA outside
that STA's service period. The AP shall not schedule a PSMP-DTT or a PSMP-UTT for a STA outside its
service period."

There is no 1:1 correspondance of STAs to service periods.  A  STA may have many service periods for different TS.

Also this sentence is too broad and conflicts with U-PSMP.
	Replace with:  "Under S-PSMP rules, the AP shall not transmit a PSMP frame containing a STA_INFO record addressed to a STA unless the transmission occurs within a service period of that STA.  The PSMP-DTT and PSMP-UTT allocated to a STA shall occur within a service period of that STA."
	Accept

	5654
	154
	"A STA shall transmit this request to an AP only if the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1."

1.  "this request" is surprising as this para has got separated from anything talking about requests.
2.  This is management and should go in clause 11
	Reword as follows and move to clause 11:
"A STA shall only attempt to create a Scheduled PSMP session with an AP  if  the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1"
	Counter : See resolution for CID 5653

	5653
	154
	"A STA shall transmit this request to an AP only if the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1."

is redundant with 153.56: "A STA may attempt to create a Scheduled PSMP session with its AP (as defined in 11.4.4b (PSMP Management)) only if the AP has the S-PSMP Support field in the HT-Information element set to 1."
	Delete first cited text.
	Accept

	5381
	154
	STAs are awake at DTIM period
	Change the text "STAs are awake. STAs that are in power save mode can signal to HT-AP" to "STAs are awake. STAs are awake at DTIM period, STAs that are in"
	Counter : 
Delete the text “STAs that are in power save mode can signal to HT-AP when they are awake by

mechanisms defined in section 11.2.1.4 (U-APSD, S-APSD), 11.2.1.5 (PS-poll).” and add the following Note “A STA in Power Save

mode is awake as defined in 11.2.1.4 (U-APSD, S-APSD), 11.2.1.5 (PS-poll) or during a DTIM period.” Change the text on Page 199 line 15 in Draft 3.0  “A STA in Power Save

mode is awake as defined in 11.2.1.4 (U-APSD, S-APSD), 11.2.1.5 (PS-poll) or during a DTIM period.” To a Note.


References: TGn Draft 3.0



Abstract


Addressing some comments from TGn LB115 from the PSMP Operation Tab based on TGn Draft 3.0.


The resolutions that are highlighted in “ “ are modified resolutions from 11-07-2795r0 during MAC Adhoc. Along with these resolutions the resolutions shown in “ “ are accepted resolutions in MAC Adhoc.
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